ISOLATED SIXTEENTH-BRICK DC-DC CONVERTERS
RDS50-48S Series
High Efficiency, 85% at 1.2 V / 25 A, 90% at 3.3 V / 15 A
Fast Transient Response
DOSA standard sixteenth-brick footprint and pin-out configuration
Low Output Ripple and Noise
No Minimum Load Required
Input Stand-by Power <50 mW

DC
Current
limit
inception
Ripple
Typ.
(mVpp)
Efficiency
(%)
Line
Regulation
(mV)
Load
Regulation
(mV)
RDS50-48S1V2 1.2 0.84 to 1.32 0 to 25 30 50 85.0 ±5 ±5
RDS50-48S1V8 1.8 1.44 to 1.98 0 to 25 30 70 87.0 ±5 ±5
RDS50-48S2V5 2.5 2 to 2.75 0 to 20 25 70 88.0 ±5 ±5
RDS50-48S3V3 3.3 2.64 to 3.63 0 to 15 20 70 90 ±5 ±5
RDS50-48S05 5.0 4 to 5.5 0 to 10 15 70 90 ±5 ±5
RDS50-48S12 12.0 9.6 to 13.2 0 to 4.12 5.0 125 90 ±10 ±15
Input Under Voltage Lockout
Output Over Voltage With auto-recovery
Output Over Current
Output Short Circuit Hiccup mode, auto-recovery